Notice is given under Rule 14.29 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016 by Andrew R Bailey and Martin C Armstrong, the Joint Administrators to the creditors of the Company, that we intend declaring first and final distribution dividend to the preferential creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Preferential creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 7 May 2024 to submit a proof of debt to us at Turpin Barker Armstrong, 5 Park Court, Pyrford Road, West Byfleet, Surrey, KT14 6SD, and, if so requested by us, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A preferential creditor who has not proved their debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because they have not participated in it. No further public advertisement or invitation to prove debts will be given.

Date of Appointment: 2 October 2023

Office Holder Details: *Andrew Richard Bailey* (IP No. 18810) and *Martin C Armstrong* (IP No. 6212) both of Turpin Barker Armstrong, 5 Park Court, Pyrford Road, West Byfleet, Surrey, KT14 6SD

For further details, please contact Vedeena Haulkhory at 5 Park Court, Pyrford Road, West Byfleet, Surrey, KT14 6SD, or by telephone on 01932 336 149, or by email at vedeena.haulkhory@turpinba.co.uk.

Andrew R Bailey, Joint Administrator

15 April 2024

Ag PJ11449

(4603411)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

In the High Court of Justice (Business and Property Courts of England and Wales), Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD)

No BR-2023-000975

Name of Debtor:

MAAN BIN ABDUL WAHED AL-SANEA

Address of debtor: c/o Khobar Prison, 8873 Makkah Al Mukarramah St, Thuqba Industrial, Al Khobar 34626, Saudi Arabia The following order has been made in relation to the above debtor under the Cross Border Insolvency Regulations 2006: the liquidation of the debtor's estate pursuant to the order of the Appeals Chamber in the Commercial Chamber in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia dated 2 March 2022 be recognised as a foreign main proceeding Order made on 16 February 2024

Name(s) and address(es) of foreign representative(s):

Aiman Meqham Almeqham, C/o Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan UK LLP, 90 High Holborn, London WC1V 6LJ (attn: James Bremen and Mark Grasso) (4604796)

In the High Court of Justice (Business and Property Courts of England and Wales), Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD)

No CR-2023-006638

Name of Debtor:

SAAD TRADING, CONTRACTING & FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

Address of debtor: c/o Aiman Meqham Almeqham, 3206 Mohammad Bin Alduljalell, Al Nakhell District 7878, Riyadh 12384, Saudi Arabia

The following order has been made in relation to the above debtor under the Cross Border Insolvency Regulations 2006: the liquidation of the debtor's estate pursuant to the order of the Appeals Chamber in the Commercial Chamber in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia dated 2 March 2022 be recognised as a foreign main proceeding Order made on: 16 February 2024

Name(s) and address(es) of foreign representative(s): Aiman Meqham Almeqham, C/o Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan UK LLP, 90 High Holborn, London WC1V 6LJ (attn: James Bremen and Mark Grasso) (4604797)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

CAPITAL BUILD LIMITED

07927840

Trading Name: CAPITAL BUILD LIMITED trading as 'Capital Build' and/or 'Capital Office Partitioning'

Registered office: Woodsfield, Stortford Road, Little Hadham, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG11 2DX

Principal trading address: Unit 8, The Links Business Centre, Raynham Road, Bishops Stortford, Hertfordshire, CM23 5NZ

On 16 April 2024 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, Patrick JOYCE of Woodsfield, Stortford Road, Little Hadham, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG11 2DX, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

WALL GLASS PARTITIONING LIMITED trading as 'Capital Build' and/or 'Capital Office Partitioning'

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2):

Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given in pursuance of Rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of the giving of this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.

Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name.

(4604821)

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

MASICA LTD

12326185

Trading Name: TRIB3

(IN LIQUIDATION)

Registered office: 22 Cumberland Place, Southampton, England, SO15 2RR

Principal trading address: 68a Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 2EE On 16 April 2024 the above-named company went into insolvent

I, Thomas Hampton of 114a Broughton Road, London, SW6 2LB, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.